

Qliro appoints Carl Löfgren as new CFO

Qliro AB (publ) today announced the appointment of Carl Löfgren as its new Chief Financial Officer (CFO). He succeeds Mikael Rahm, who has been acting as interim CFO. Carl, who will assume his new role on 3 March 2025, will be responsible for Qliro's financial strategy and reporting, as well as contributing to the company's continued growth and development.

Carl has a solid background in senior financial roles and most recently served as an Investment Manager at Investor AB, where he was responsible for their public holdings within financial services. Prior to that, he has more than 10 years of experience as a management consultant.

In addition, Carl has been a member of Nasdaq Nordic's Advisory Board for nearly six years, where he has advised on the development of products and services for the Nordic market.

"We are very pleased to welcome Carl Löfgren to Qliro. His extensive experience and expertise in strategic financial matters will be important as we now enter an intensive growth phase. I would also like to take this opportunity to extend my sincere thanks to Mikael Rahm for his contributions to Qliro during this transition period," says Christoffer Rutgersson, CEO, Qliro.

"Qliro is in an exciting phase focusing on innovation and growth. I greatly look forward to joining the team, contributing to the realisation of the company's ambitions, and creating a world-leading experience for both merchants and their customers," says Carl Löfgren, incoming CFO, Qliro.

For further information, please contact:

Christoffer Rutgersson E-mail: ir@qliro.com

About Qliro AB

Qliro is a leading fintech company offering safe and simple digital payment solutions, including a complete check-out to e-merchants. Qliro is a credit market company under supervision of the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority and has its registered address in Stockholm. Qliro's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker "Qliro".

For more information, please visit https://www.qliro.com/en-se/investor-relations

Interested in news and financial information from Qliro? Subscribe here.

Image Attachments

Carl Löfgren



Attachments

Qliro appoints Carl Löfgren as new CFO